IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA



CITIZENS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellants,

VS.

MICHAEL MCK. WILSON, ETC., ET AL.,
Appellees.

OCT 30 1989

ON APPEAL OF ORDERS NOS. 20825 AND 21448
IN FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DOCKET NO. 881416-EG
PETITION OF TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE, TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

LEE L. WILLIS Florida Bar No. 0135074

CASE NO. 74

VIAMES D. BEASLEY Florida Bar No. 0178751

Ausley, McMullen, McGehee, Carothers and Proctor Post Office Box 391 Tallahassee, Florida 32302 (904) 224-9115

Attorneys for Tampa Electric Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE_NO
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
SYMBOLS AND DESIGNATIONS OF PARTIES	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	
POINT ■	
THE PUBLIC COUNSEL WAIVED ANY OBJECTION TO ORDER NO. 20825 BY STIPULATING TO THE APPROVAL AND IMPLEMENTATION OF TAMPA ELECTRIC'S REVISED CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY FACTOR IN DOCKET NO. 890002-EG	7
POINT II	
PUBLIC COUNSEL'S PROCEDURAL ARGUMENTS ARE DEFECTIVE	11
POINT III	
TAMPA ELECTRIC'S CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY REALLOCATION DID NOT VIOLATE THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION ACT	16
POINT IV	
EQUITABLE CONSIDERATIONS WOULD MAKE ANY REFUNDS INAPPROPRIATE EVEN IF PUBLIC COUNSEL PREVAILS ON ANY OF HIS ARGUMENTS	19
CONCLUSION	21
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	22
APPENDIX (separately bound)	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE NO.
<u>Citizens v. Mayo</u> 333 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1976)	5,11,12,14, 16,19,20
<u>Citizens v. Mayo</u> 335 So.2d 809 (Fla. 1976)	12
Florida Gas Company v. Hawkins 372 So.2d 1118 (Fla. 1979)	12
FLORIDA STATUTES	
Section 120.22	12
Section 120.57	16
Section 120.59	16
LAWS OF FLORIDA	
Chapter 74-195	12
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDERS IN DOCKET NO. 881416-EG	
Order No. 20825, issued March 1, 1989	2,3,4,7,10, 11,13,14,21
Order No. 21448, issued June 26, 1989	2,6,11,15,21
OTHER PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDERS	
Order No. 21317, FPSC Docket No. 890002-EG, issued June 2, 1989 (Reported at 89 F.P.S.C. 6:32)	2,4,9,10,11,13
Order No. 20785, FPSC Docket No. 890002-EG, issued February 21, 1989 (Reported at F.P.S.C. 2:193)	4
